

Resolution for Maintenance Under the Illinois Highway Code



				14	Resolution Number	r <u>Resoluti</u>	on Type	Section	
					R 25-23	Origina	al	22-000	00-00-0
BE IT RESOLV	VED, by the	Pn	esident and	Board of		of the	Vill.	age Agency Type	0
	1	ombard	- Outent		s that there is hereb	v annrondati			
		ocal Public Age	ency	III(1000		·)			
Hundred Eig	ahty-Eight	Thousand	and Fve H	undred De	ollars		Dollars (\$	2,788,50	0.00
of Motor Fuel	Tax funds fo	r the purpose	e of maintainir	ig streets and	d highways under th	he applicable	provisions o	of Illinois Hig	ihway Co
01/01/2		12/31/2							
Beginning D		Ending Dat			0.50				
BE IT FURTHE including supp funds during th	lemental or	revised estim	nates approve	ions as listed d in connecti	and described on on with this resoluti	the approved ion, are eligib	d Estimate of ble for mainte	f Maintenan mance with	ce Costs, Motor Fu
BE IT FURTH	ER RESOL	/ED, that	Vi	llage	of		Lomba me of Local Pu	ard	
•••••	-				transmit four (4) o	eritified origin	als of this re	solution to t	he district
of the Departm	ER RESOLV tent of Trans	/ED, that the		by directed to	transmit four (4) o			v	ilace
BE IT FURTHE	ER RESOLV eent of Trans Brezinski	/ED, that the		by directed to	village blc Agency Type	eritified origin		v	ilace
BE IT FURTHE	ER RESOLV ment of Trans Brezinski Name	/ED, that the sportation. of Clerk Lombard	Clerk is heret	by directed to	Village	Clerk in an	d for said	Vi Local Publi	llage c Agency 1
BE IT FURTHE of the Departm I <u>Elizabeth E</u> of	ER RESOLV eent of Trans Brezinski Name Name	/ED, that the sportation. of Clerk Lombard of Local Public	Clerk is heret	Local Pu	Village blc Agency Type in the State of Illing	Clerk in and	d for said	Vi Local Publi ords and file	llage c Agency es thereof
BE IT FURTHE of the Departm I <u>Elizabeth I</u> of provided by sta	ER RESOLV eent of Trans Brezinski Name Name atute, do hei	/ED, that the sportation. of Clerk Lornbard of Local Public reby certify th	Clerk is heret	Local Pu	Village blic Agency Type in the State of Illing erfect and complete	Clerk in and	d for said er of the reco esolution ado	Vi Local Publi ords and file opted by the	llage c Agency 1 es thereof,
BE IT FURTHE of the Departm I Elizabeth I of provided by sta President a	ER RESOLV eent of Trans Brezinski Name Name atute, do hei	/ED, that the sportation. of Clerk Lombard of Local Public reby certify th d of Trustee	Clerk is heret	Local Pu be a true, p	Village blc Agency Type in the State of Illing	Clerk in and bis, and keep e copy of a re	d for said er of the reco esolution ado	Vi Local Publi ords and file	Ilage c Agency 1 es thereof 05/18
BE IT FURTHE of the Departm I Elizabeth I of provided by sta President a	ER RESOLV eent of Trans Brezinski Name Name atute, do her and Board werning Body	/ED, that the sportation. of Clerk Lombard of Local Public reby certify th d of Trustee Type	Clerk is hereit	Local Pu be a true, p	Village blc Agency Type in the State of Illino erfect and complete Lombard of Local Public Agen	Clerk in and bis, and keep e copy of a re	d for said eer of the reco esolution ado at a meeti May 2023	Vi Local Publi ords and file opted by the ing held on	Ilage c Agency 1 es thereof, 05/18
BE IT FURTHE of the Departm I <u>Elizabeth I</u> of provided by sta <u>President a</u> Go IN TESTIMON	ER RESOLV eent of Trans Brezinski Name Name atute, do her and Board verning Body Y WHEREC	/ED, that the sportation. of Clerk Lombard of Local Public reby certify th d of Trustee Type	Clerk is hereit	Local Pu be a true, p	Village blc Agency Type in the State of Illino erfect and complete Lombard of Local Public Agen al this <u>18th</u> Day	Clerk in and bis, and keep e copy of a re	d for said eer of the reco esolution ado at a meeti May 2023	Vi Local Publi ords and file opted by the ing held on	llage c Agency 1 es thereof,
BE IT FURTHE of the Departm I Elizabeth I of provided by sta President a Go	ER RESOLV eent of Trans Brezinski Name Name atute, do her and Board verning Body Y WHEREC	/ED, that the sportation. of Clerk Lombard of Local Public reby certify th d of Trustee Type	Clerk is hereit	Local Pu be a true, p	Village blc Agency Type in the State of Illino erfect and complete Lombard of Local Public Agen al this <u>18th</u> Day Clerk Signature	Clerk in and bis, and keep e copy of a re	d for said er of the reco asolution ado at a meeti May 2023 Mont	Vi Local Publi ords and file opted by the ing held on	Ilage c Agency 1 es thereof 05/18
BE IT FURTHE of the Departm I <u>Elizabeth I</u> of provided by sta <u>President a</u> Go IN TESTIMON	ER RESOLV eent of Trans Brezinski Name Name atute, do her and Board verning Body Y WHEREC	/ED, that the sportation. of Clerk Lombard of Local Public reby certify th d of Trustee Type	Clerk is hereit	Local Pu be a true, p	Village blc Agency Type in the State of Illino erfect and complete Lombard of Local Public Agen al this <u>18th</u> Day Clerk Signature	Clerk in and bis, and keep e copy of a re cy day of 	d for said er of the reco asolution ado at a meeti May 2023 Mont	Vi Local Publi ords and file opted by the ing held on 3 h, Year	Ilage c Agency 1 es thereof, 05/18
BE IT FURTHE of the Departm I <u>Elizabeth I</u> of provided by sta <u>President a</u> Go IN TESTIMON	ER RESOLV eent of Trans Brezinski Name Name atute, do her and Board verning Body Y WHEREC	/ED, that the sportation. of Clerk Lombard of Local Public reby certify th d of Trustee Type	Clerk is hereit	Local Pu be a true, p	Village blc Agency Type in the State of Illino erfect and complete Lombard of Local Public Agen al this <u>18th</u> Day Clerk Signature	Clerk in and bis, and keep e copy of a re cy day of day of 	d for said er of the reco esolution ado at a meeti May 2023 Mont	Vi Local Publi ords and file opted by the ing held on 3 h, Year	Ilage c Agency 1 es thereof, 05/18